
 

 

Special Assembly List 

2024-25 
 

EVENT Actual Date, Day Proposed Date, Day Class 

Earth Day  22 April 2024, Monday 22 April 2024, Monday II B 

Hanuman Jayanti 23 April 2024, Tuesday 23 April 2024, Tuesday V A 

National Panchayat Raj Day 24 April 2024, Wednesday 24 April 2024, 
Wednesday 

9A 

Labour Day  1 May, 2024, Wednesday 1 May, 2024, Wednesday II A 

Rabindra Nath Tagore Jayanti 7 May 2024, Tuesday 8 May 2024, Wednesday IV A 

Red Cross Day 8 May 2024 ,Wednesday 8 May 2024 ,Wednesday 9-B 

Chandryaan Anniversary 22 July 2024 ,Monday  22 July  2024 ,Monday 11 
Science 

Women’s Equality Day 26 August 2024, Monday 23 August 2024, Friday  

Teacher’s Day  5 September, 2024, Thursday 5 September, 2024, 
Thursday 

III B 

International Literacy Day 8 Sep 2024, Sunday 6 Sep 2024, Friday V C 

Hindi Diwas  14 September. 2024 Saturday 13 September 2024, 
Friday 

III A 

World Mental Health Day 10 October 2024, Thursday 7 October 2024, Monday IV B  

Eradication of Poverty  18 October 2024 Friday 18 October 2024 Friday 11 
Hum. 

Unity Day  31 October 2024,Thursday 29 October 2024,Tuesdy I A 

Shahidi Diwas 24 Nov 2024,Sunday 22 Nov 2024, Friday V B 

Basant Panchami  2 February 2025, Sunday 31 January 2025, Friday I B 

Shivratri 26 Feb 2025, Wednesday 21 Feb 2025, Friday IV C 

 

Website:- www.lkinternationalschool.in 

Mail us:- info@lkinternationalschool.in 

Contact No. :- 78350 54691 

Follow us for all activity updates 

Facebook:- L.K. lnternational School, Ghaziabad  

Instagram:- lk_ghaziabad 

Youtube:- L.K. lnternational School, Ghaziabad  
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